VAR 6-250 D ITH s/n ITHO000001 -

Spare parts list

Service 4810064353 00 Seal kit

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Wed Sep 14 06:56:48 UTC 2022

25



Spare parts list

VAR 6-250 D ITH s/n ITHO000001 -

ltem Part No. Name Qty L
- 4810064353 Seal kit 1
10 4810021228 Mechanical seal assembly 1
20 4810014214 Set of gaskets 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Wed Sep 14 06:56:48 UTC 2022

26




Spare parts list VAR 6-250 D ITH s/n ITHO000001 -

Service 4810064348_00 Wear part kit

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Sep 14 06:56:48 UTC 2022

27



Spare parts list VAR 6-250 D ITH s/n ITHO000001 -

ltem Part No. Name Qty L
- 4810064348 Wear part kit 1
10 4810008429 Wear plate set (front) 1
20 4810023925 Wear plate set (rear) 1
30 4810005458 Impeller 1
40 4810001466 Impeller nut M30X2-5H UNI 7474 1
50 4810001626 Shaft key 10X8X40 DIN 6885A 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Sep 14 06:56:48 UTC 2022

28



Spare parts list VAR 6-250 D ITH s/n ITHO000001 -

Service 4810054358_00 Coupling repair kit

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Sep 14 06:56:49 UTC 2022

29



Spare parts list

VAR 6-250 D ITH s/n ITHO000001 -

Iltem

Part No.

Name

Qty L

10

4810054358

Coupling repair kit

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Wed Sep 14 06:56:49 UTC 2022
30




VAR 6-250 D ITH s/n ITHO000001 -

Spare parts list

Engine Engine Spare Parts - KDI 1903 M

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Wed Sep 14 06:56:50 UTC 2022

31



Spare parts list VAR 6-250 D ITH s/n ITHO000001 -

ltem Part No. Name Qty L
10 4810060669 Oil cap 1
20 4810060600 Oil cap o-ring 1
30 4810060629 Injector assembly 8]
40 4810060602 Injector gasket 3
50 4810060626 Injectors gasket 8]
60 4810060643 Injection pump 1
70 4810060670 Oil sump plug 1
80 4810060668 Oil filling cap 1
90 4810060601 Oil filling gasket 1
100 4810063599 Fuel feeding pump 1
110 4810060677 Fan 1
120 4810060656 Radiator 1
130 4810060667 Radiator cap 1
140 4810060672 Thermostatic valve assembly 1
150 4810060622 Thermostatic valve gasket 1
160 4810060636 Water pump assembly 1
170 4810060625 Water pump gasket 1
180 4810060664 Air filter indicator 1
190 4810060599 Charging alternator 1
200 4810060634 Starter motor 1
210 4810060648 Oil pressure switch 1
220 4810060614 Wire harness 1
240 4810060673 Temperature switch 1
250 4810060651 Fan protection 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Sep 14 06:56:50 UTC 2022

32



Spare parts list VAR 6-250 D ITH s/n ITHO000001 -

Engine Engine Spare Parts - KDI 2504 M

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Sep 14 06:56:51 UTC 2022

33



Spare parts list VAR 6-250 D ITH s/n ITHO000001 -

ltem Part No. Name Qty L
10 4810060669 Oil cap 1
20 4810060600 Oil cap o-ring 1
30 4810060644 Injection pump 1
40 4810060628 Injector assembly 4
50 4810060602 Injector gasket 4
60 4810060604 Oil dipstick 1
70 4810060668 Oil filling cap 1
80 4810060601 Oil filling gasket 1
90 4810060670 Oil sump plug 1
100 4810063599 Fuel feeding pump 1
110 4810060677 Fan 1
120 4810060656 Radiator 1
130 4810060667 Radiator cap 1
140 4810060672 Thermostatic valve assembly 1
150 4810060622 Thermostatic valve gasket 1
160 4810060636 Water pump assembly 1
170 4810060625 Water pump gasket 1
180 4810060664 Air filter indicator 1
190 4810060599 Charging alternator 1
200 4810060634 Starter motor 1
210 4810060648 Oil pressure switch 1
220 4810060614 Wire harness 1
240 4810060673 Temperature switch 1
250 4810060651 Fan protection 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Sep 14 06:56:51 UTC 2022

34




VAR 6-250 D ITH s/n ITHO000001 -

Engine Engine Spare Parts - D2011L03

Spare parts list

& -

= ,

B

|

ah

A

35

A , ?ﬁ#ﬁ’/‘~

B e

o
rel
N

220
Wed Sep 14 06:56:51 UTC 2022

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.




Spare parts list VAR 6-250 D ITH s/n ITHO000001 -

ltem Part No. Name Qty L
10 1310031376 Glow plug S
20 1636302396 Shutdown valve 1
30 2913101300 Screw plug 1
40 2913105300 Narrow v-belt 1
50 2913107700 Dipstick o-seal 1
60 2913140800 Oil pump 1
70 2913142300 Oil filler cap 1
80 2913144900 Fuel injector 1
90 2913189900 Engine gaskets set 1
100 2913212600 Oil pressure switch 1
110 2914738000 Supplement gasket set 1
120 4810063290 Compression spring 1
130 4810063303 Oil dipstick 1
140 4810063271 Sealing ring 1
150 4810063269 Sealing ring 1
160 4810063270 Screw plug 1
170 4810063292 Cylinder head cover gasket 1
180 4810063302 Oil cooler 1
190 4810063291 Sealing strip 1
200 4810063304 Fuel injector pump 1
210 4810063287 Fuel supply pump 1
220 4810063305 Air filter complete 1
230 4810063283 Dust enjector 1
240 4810063289 Fan 1
250 4810063294 Exhaust silencer 1
260 4810063288 Gasket 1
270 4810063278 Starter motor 1
280 4810063282 Relay 1
290 4810063276 Charging alternator 1
300 4810063295 Temperature transmitter 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Sep 14 06:56:51 UTC 2022

36




Spare parts list VAR 6-250 D ITH s/n ITHO000001 -

Engine Engine Spare Parts - 3L41C

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Sep 14 06:56:52 UTC 2022

37



Spare parts list VAR 6-250 D ITH s/n ITHO000001 -

ltem Part No. Name Qty L
10 4810067271 Oil dipstick 1
30 4810067272 Fan 1
40 4810060682 Fuel feeding pump 1
50 4810064788 Control panel 1
60 4810067274 Oil cooler 1
70 4810067275 Valve magnet 1
80 4810060683 Fuel injection pump 3
90 4810067276 Gear ring 1
100 4810067277 Piston oil relay 1
110 4810067278 Air diffuser 1
120 4810067279 Sealing strip 1
140 4810060686 Engine regulator 1
150 4810060512 Oil drain washer 1
160 4810067280 Oil seal 1
170 4810060687 Oil drain plug 1
180 4810060522 V-belt 1
210 4810067281 Starter motor 1
220 4810060690 Charging alternator 1
230 4810060691 Injector S
240 4810060519 Cover gasket 3

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Sep 14 06:56:52 UTC 2022

38




Spare parts list VAR 6-250 D ITH s/n ITHO000001 -

Mechanical 4810014213_00 Set of screws

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Sep 14 06:56:53 UTC 2022

39



Spare parts list

VAR 6-250 D ITH s/n ITHO000001 -

ltem Part No. Name Qty L
10 4810014213 Set of screws 1
- 4810001422 Nut M12 DIN 934 8
- 4810001425 Nut M16 DIN 934 12
- 4810001662 Grease nipple 1/4" 1
- 4810001699 Washer M12 DIN 125A 4
- 4810001775 Spring pin 5X10 1
- 4810001824 Stud M10X30 DIN 938 4
- 4810001827 Stud M12X35 DIN 938 3
- 4810001830 Stud M16X35 DIN 938 6
- 4810018428 Stud M16X50 DIN 938 6
- 4810001835 Stud M12X30 DIN 938 8
- 4810001909 Screw M10X20 DIN 912 4
- 4810001959 Screw M12X25 DIN 933 4
- 4810002379 Plug 1/4" ZINC 1
- 4810005771 Wrench M10 OTS 4
- 4810005772 Wrench M12 OTS 3

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Wed Sep 14 06:56:53 UTC 2022

40




VAR 6-250 D ITH s/n ITHO000001 -

Spare parts list

gaskets

Mechanical 4810014214_00 Set of

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Wed Sep 14 06:56:54 UTC 2022

41



Spare parts list VAR 6-250 D ITH s/n ITHO000001 -

ltem Part No. Name Qty L
10 4810014214 Set of gaskets 1
- 4810005553 Casing gasket 256X320X0,5 1
- 4810005567 Casing gasket 256X320X0,3 1
- 4810005683 Gasket 150X285X3 2
- 4810005709 Cover gasket 2
- 4810005715 Cover gasket 1
- 4810005610 Wear plate gasket SP.0,5 E3 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Sep 14 06:56:54 UTC 2022

42




Spare parts list VAR 6-250 D ITH s/n ITHO000001 -

Mechanical 4810014211_00 Set of cover

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Sep 14 06:56:54 UTC 2022

43



Spare parts list

VAR 6-250 D ITH s/n ITHO000001 -

ltem Part No. Name Qty L
10 4810006474 Cover 2 G
20 4810006477 Cover 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Wed Sep 14 06:56:54 UTC 2022
44




Spare parts list VAR 6-250 D ITH s/n ITHO000001 -

Mechanical 4810061284_00 Pump core

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Sep 14 06:56:55 UTC 2022

45



Spare parts list VAR 6-250 D ITH s/n ITHO000001 -

ltem Part No. Name Qty L
10 4810001481 Flange 1
20 4810021219 Casing 1
30 4810005458 Impeller 1
70 4810009026 Check valve assembly 1
80 4810014210 Split suction flange set 1
120 4810061714 Head 1
160 4810002379 Plug 1/4" ZINC 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Sep 14 06:56:55 UTC 2022

46




Spare parts list VAR 6-250 D ITH s/n ITHO000001 -

Mechanical 4810021257_00 Extension

130

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Sep 14 06:56:55 UTC 2022

47



